AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK	TO:	Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF A ACTION REGARDING A PATENT C TRADEMARK
-------------------------------------	-----	---	---

In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been filed in the U.S. District Court Eastern District of Texas - Tyler Division on the following

DOCKET NO. 6:14-cv-00525	DATE FILED 5/30/2014	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas - Tyler Division		
PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT	
DSS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, INC.			LENOVO (UNITED STATES), INC.	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 6,128,290	10/3/2000	BBN	Corporation	
2				
3				
4				
5				

In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY				
	Amen	dment	Answer	Cross Bill	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDE	R OF PATENT OR	TRADEMARK
1					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2					
3					
4					
5					

In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

DECISION/JUDGEMENT

CLERK

(BY) DEPUTY CLERK

DATE

LARM Find authenticated court docume

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Notices

6:14-cv-00525 DSS Technology Management, Inc. v. Lenovo (United States), Inc.

U.S. District Court [LIVE]

Eastern District of TEXAS

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered by Joe, Christopher on 5/30/2014 at 1:46 PM CDT and filed on 5/30/2014Case Name:DSS Technology Management, Inc. v. Lenovo (United States), Inc.Case Number:6:14-cv-00525

Filer:

Document Number: 3

Docket Text: Notice of Filing of Patent/Trademark Form (AO 120). AO 120 mailed to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. (Joe, Christopher)

6:14-cv-00525 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Christopher Michael Joe Chris.Joe@bjciplaw.com, amalia.macias@bjciplaw.com, Bryan.Bustamante@BJCIPLaw.com, Docket@bjciplaw.com, Nina.Nelson@BJCIPLaw.com, Scarlett.Spradlin@bjciplaw.com, Sharyn.Smith@BJCIPLaw.com

6:14-cv-00525 Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document Original filename:n/a Electronic document Stamp: [STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1041545818 [Date=5/30/2014] [FileNumber=8990933-0] [6eaa52020ceeff927448c108896277ed1caad00f818c48e45bb0afea31397a0d4b4 58290f2dbfe77b80a094d79abed04aa3ab438382a0cac18a57644823caf00]]

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



CHRIS JOE CHRIS.JOE@BJCIPLAW.COM 214.466.1272 / DIRECT DIAL 214.635.1828 / DIRECT FAX

May 30, 2014

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: C.A. No. 6:14-cv-00525; DSS Technology Management, Inc. v. Lenovo (United States), Inc.; United States District Court, Eastern District of Texas, Tyler Division

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find our Form AO 120 in reference to the above captioned case filed on May 30, 2014, in the Eastern District of Texas, Tyler Division. The U.S. Patent Numbers involved in this case are as follows:

Patent No.	Date of Patent	Holder of Patent
6,128,290	10/3/2000	BBN Corporation

Should you need any additional information, please contact me at (214) 466-1272 or e-mail at Chris.Joe@BJCIPLaw.com.

Sincerely yours,

~~~

Christopher M. Joe

CMJ:ss Enclosure

RM

DOCKE